PUNTA GORDA ISLES CAR CLUB ROSTER

4/19/2024

Andreas, John & Dora Home 2022 Corvette, white
Status: Active John (770) 846-9601  johnandreas714@gmail.com
Dora
Armstrong, Art & Lynne Home (941) 505-2735 1955 T Bird
Status: Active Art (941) 276-0819  arasala@aol.com
Lynne
Barlow, Jeff & Denise Home 1957 Ford Thunderbird, 1956 Ford F150, 1965 Ford
Status:  Active Jeff (865) 705-7941 fifty7bird@yahoo.com G:|axcije St?OdXL, 2010 Ford Shelby GT500, 1962 Ford
Denise (865) 705-7942 Thunderbir
Boeckl, Marc & Joanna Home 1966 Chevrolet Corvette, green
T . Marc (586)262-8870  Marc.boeckl@gmail.com 2012 Chevrolet Camaro, red, Chevrolet C8 Corvette
Joanna
Buchanan, David & Williams, Phyllis Home (941) 505-8871 2014 corvette stingray coupe (cyber gray)
Status: Active David (214)223-1958  tarpondavel7@gmail.com
Phyllis (305) 393-6059  pmermaiden@aol.com
Buckman, Gary & Carolyn Home 1950 Ford Crestline Convertible (yellow & black)
R . Gary (941)875-3606  gabuckman@gmail.com 1940 Ford Deluxe (Yosemite Green)
Carolyn (941) 875-3675
Burke, Brendan & Williams, Michelle Home (773) 671-6657 1965 Backdraft/Cobra-blue
Status: Active Brendan (312) 718-4224  prendanpburke @gmail.com
Michelle
Bustard, Bob & Pat Home (610) 955-4151 1974 Triumph TR6 (French Blue), 2017 Corvette C-7,
Status: Active Bob slickduck@comcast.net 2007 Mercedes CLS550
Pat
Caffery, Tim & Lisa Home 27 Ford model T-tan, 29 Ford model A-black, 2010
Status:  Active Tim (262) 672-1358  jronpeddlr@aol.com Dodge challenger RT-silver
Lisa (262) 672-0793  |jbcaffery@yahoo.com
Caldwell, Chris & Ginny Home 2014 Mercedes-Benz SLK 250 HT Convertible
Status: Active Chris (941) 380-2201  ginnyc36@icloud.com
Ginny (941) 286-8455
Caparco, Norman & Linda Home 1971 Olds Cutlass 455 Supreme (black), 2018 Chev
Status:  Active Norman (401) 524-5150 persianlady40@gmail.com Corvette C-7, 1992 Corvette
Linda
Coleman, Jacqueline & Wilhelmsen, Russell Home 2021 Miata (red), 2018 BMW M240ix (red), 1960
Status: Active Jacqueline (941) 661-5071  jcoleman5@centurylink.net MGA
Russell
Cranford, Lloyd & Debby Home 1985 Avanti, Silver Blue, 1965 Cobra
Status: Active Lloyd (562)537-1458  totheisles@verizon.net
Debby (559) 679-4369
Dauster, John Home (941) 505-2122 1935 Ford Tudor Sedan, 2011 Miata Sport
Status: Active John jdauster2@gmail.com
DeAre, David & Carolyn Home 1957 Thunderbird (red), 1991 Camero Convertible
Status: Active David (630) 842-8544  ddeare34@gmail.com
Carolyn (630) 842-8545
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Demas, Peter & Christine Home 2017 Mustang Shelby GT350, avalanche grey, 2021
Status:  Active Peter (847)212-6777 peterdemas@mac.com Infinity Q60 Metallic Grey.
Christine
DiLillo, Gary & Connie Home 1953 Buick Skylark, Majestic White, 1954 Buick
Status: Active Gary (440) 724-0701 ary@avptc.com Skylark, Malibu Blue
Connie
Dutcher, Jim & Sines/Dutcher, Ruth Home 2005 Chevy SSR (Black), 1971 Chevy Corvette (Blue),
St A Jim (315) 440-2211  jimdutcher01@aol.com 2005 Cadillac XLR (Tan)
Ruth
Eggert, William & Nancy Home 2013 Audi TT (blue)
Status: Active William (410) 703-2342  coppifan@aol.com
Nancy (443)223-3398
Emmerman, Stephen & Weber, Kathryn Home 2003 Bentley
Status: Active Stephen (631) 553-0510  stephenemmerman@gmail.com 1995 Mazda Miata (Red)
Kathryn
Engelhart, Robert & Susan Home (941) 347-8144 1952 MGTD Mark Il (Yellow), 1972 MGB (Red)
Status: Active Robert (941) 286-1257  CDRBob@yahoo.com
Susan (619) 847-2554  Smel950@aol.com
Erb, Dave & Nan Home 57 Chevy Bel Air custom, tangerine
Status: Active Dave (207)808-3045  caymandave9999@gmail.com
Nan (207) 805-4321  winesalot345@gmail.com
Ericksson, Wayne & Joan Home (512) 297-1747 1966 Pontiac Sport coupe
Status: Active Wayne mabax2@aol.com
Joan
Ericsson, Roland & Collette Home 2013 Mercedes Benz S550, 1966 Pontiac GTO
Status: Active Roland (917) 574-6543  roland.ericsson@yahoo.com Convertible
Collette (940) 400-7442  collette.ericsson@yahoo.com
Ford, Tom & Lyn Home (941) 505-0911 2015 Corvette, 1957 T Ford Thunderbird, 2015 Tesla
Status: Active Tom tomlynfordpgi@gmail.com Model S, 2023 Corvette
Lyn
Franzino, Barry & Sandy Home 2016 Corvette C-7, 2000 Jaguar XJ8
Status: Active Barry (201)417-7889  barry@careercenterinc.com
Sandy (518) 791-2777  sandy@careercenterinc.com
Freeland, Tom & Carolyn Home (941) 575-9418 22 Lincoln Corsair (silver), 2012 Mini Cooper S (root
Status:  Active Tom (941) 286-4179  freelandtc@gmail.com beer), 1977 Chevy El Camino (red/white)
Carolyn (941) 883-1639
Getz, Dave & Becky Home (941) 637-0581 2011 Infinity G37 Coupe
Status: Active Dave (941)661-0182 etzd@comcast.net
Becky
Gillespie, Patrick & Fash, Brigitte Home 1966 Chevelle, Blue
Status: Active Patrick (301) 802-1087  peaceriverpat@gmail.com
Brigitte (410) 507-8780  bfash1961@aol.com
Glick, Greg & Nancy Home 1965 Bonneville Sports Coupe
Status: Active Greg (216) 701-2919  gglick01@gmail.com
Nancy (330)414-5122  nglick10@sbcglobal.net
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Gordon, Don & Ann Home 2018 Corvette, 2020 Lexus NX 300, 1948 Hudson
Status: Active Don (941) 661-4090  drgordon@comcast.net Super
Ann (941) 661-0808  ann34@comcast.net
Gordon, Michael & Sharon Home (941) 655-8455 2014 E350 Mercedes Covertible (grey)
Status: Active Michael (609) 226-0681  gordonassc@aol.com
Sharon (609) 335-3838
Graham, Eric & Chamberlain, Barbara Home 1969 Glen Pray Cord, matidor red, convertible
Status: Active Eric (239)223-5782  grahamstoneconstruction@gmail.co
Barbara (239)410-5717  |ovemysterian@hotmail.com
Grifo, James & Cyndee Home 2007 Porsche convertible 9114S
Status: Active James (610) 283-1188  jgrifo@mac.com
Cyndee (610)283-0731
Gussin, Mike & Louise Home 1971 Plymouth Roadrunner (B5 Blue, Stock), 2007
Status:  Active Mike (410)913-0663 beepbeep7l@aol.com Saturn Sky Redline (Bluestone, convertible)
Louise louisegussin@gmail.com
Hall, Randy & Marge Home 1906 Buick, 1909 Buick, 1911 Buick, 1912 Ford T,
Status: Active Randy (724)996-4910  hallrandallf@gmail.com 1923 Ford T
Marge (724) 816-0377
Jonak, Douglas & Lydia Home 2015 Mustang (ruby red), 2-2012 Ford Super Cobra
Status:  Active Douglas (763) 227-5217  drjracing@1zoom.net Jets, 55 Chevy 2 door hardtop (turquoise & white)
Lydia
Kaczmarek, Leonard & Diana Home (941) 460-4188 1994 Corvette coupe, 1967 Iso Grifo, 1963 Corvette
Status:  Active Leonard (269) 921-7040  dianakacz@comcast.net Coupe, 1972 Fiat Din 2400 Coupe, 1972 Maserate
’ Di Ghibli, 1968 Aston Martin DB6 Mkl
lana
Kapin, Stephen & Penny Home (941) 575-3515 Mustang Shelby GT 500
Status: Active Stephen (508) 954-4578  stephenkapin@gmail.com
Penny (508) 944-9140  rjkap@comcast.net
Kenyo, Gene Home (941) 276-4504 1991 Buick Reatta
Status: Active Gene erkenyo@gmail.com
Killion, Robert & Sharon Home 2002 Maserati, blue, 1971 240z, yellow, 2022
Status:  Active Robert (508)335-3514  slk140prince@aol.com Porsche Cayenne GTS, white
Sharon (508) 797-7058
Klingler, Chuck & Dayle Home 1949 Triumph Roadster, cream, 1964 Corvette,
Status: Active Chuck (847)567-8776  cek@janler.com black.
Dayle (847)975-8776
Kondrat, Patrick & Mary Home 2011 Porsche /Boxster Spyder (black)
Status: Active Patrick (248) 770-9612  pmkondrat@yahoo.com
Mary
Kropf, Gary & Joanne Home (330) 204-2381 1901 Fiat 124 Spider, 1980 Sebring Vangard, 2016
Status: Active Gary (330)546-2504  zeke5550@aol.com Mini Cooper
Joanne (330) 546-2504  joannekropf@gmail.com
Krusinski, John & Nancy Jo Home 1986 corvette convertible, red
John (941) 204-4305  john_nancyjo@yahoo.com

Status: Active

Nancy Jo
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Lalla, Nicholas & Kellie Home 1937 Dodge
Status: Active Nicholas (631) 790-7680  nlalla@aol.com
Kellie
Lanza, Jim & Cynthia Home (941) 505-4010 2010 Mini Cooper
Status: Active Jim (941) 380-0912  Vjameslanza@Comcast.net
Cynthia
Leach, Bill & Jane Home 2019 Corvette Gran Sport, 1955 Chev Belair, 1968
Status: Active Bill (862)432-9595  wglchevy45@gmail.com Olds Toronado
Jane (973) 229-3335  jalvet64@yahoo.com
Lee, Mark & Wendy Home 1955 Chrysler New Yorker (green & cream) Deluxe
Status: Active Mark (630) 828-0295  mlee0055@yahoo.com
Wendy (630) 431-9623  wlee2789@yahoo.com
Linthicum, Bill & Deborah Home 1978 Pontiac Trans Am, Gold
Status: Active Bill (405) 406-4064  wlinthicum@aol.com
Deborah djo1958@aol.com
Lissitz, Robert & Sherry Home 1932 Studebaker Commander (restomod, red), 2014
Status:  Active Robert (301)602-4123  rlissitz@umd.edu Corvette (yellow), 2020 Toyota Camry sport model
Sherry (black)
Lovaas, Timm & Bennett, Kim Home
Status: Active Timm (612) 202-5304  talovaas@netscape.net
Kim
MacMahon, Mark & Beverly Home 2019 Audi A5 Conv.
Status: Active Mark (941) 979-6455  caracal165@gmail.com
Beverly (941) 979-2452
Marcuse, Ron & Lynn Home (732) 431-2305 1963 Corvette Gran Sport, 1996 Corvette Gran Sport,
Status:  Active Ron (908) 261-3470  captron400@gmail.com 1996 Dodge Viper GTS, 1954 MG TF, 2022 BMW X5,
Wik 2015 Silverado, 2017 Mini Cooper
Miller, Dick & Mary Lou Home 2002 Porsche Boxter
Status: Active Dick (412)720-5981  rrmsrl@gmail.com
Mary Lou (412) 720-5982  4maryloumiller@gmail.com
Mueller, Donald & Wendy Home (941) 639-4568 2024 Cadillac CTS-V, 2018 Corvette Z06 (red, stock),
Status: Active Donald (404) 375-7743  dhm132976@gmail.com 2016 Escalade
Wendy (770)378-9706  wendysuel052@att.net
Pase, Jim Home 1972 Triumph TR 6, 1990 Buick Reatta Conv.
Status: Active Jim (631) 831-4307  captjwp@optonline.net
Pedu, Jeff & Kathy Home 1930 Model A Ford convertible Phaeton
Status: Active Jeff (518) 524-1383  jeffpedu@yahoo.com
Kathy
Pollaro, Frank Home (941) 505-8482 2010 BMW 128i
Status: Active Frank (941) 661-2261  frapol41l@gmail.com
Potter, Roger & Carol Home (941) 505-9026 2017 Lincoln Continental
Roger (309) 706-9405  rpotter@ilstu.edu

Status: Active

Carol
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Reichelt, Bob Home (425) 330-7625 2017 Maserati Levante (Metallic Rame), 2014
Status:  Active Bob bobr@buchanan-a.com Corvettg Singray Coupe (Black), 2024 Corvette
Convertible (red)
Rendall, Arthur Home 2023 Range Rover Sport (grey metalic)
Status: Active Arthur (416) 402-6160  arjrendall@gmail.com
Romano, John & Peggy Home (941) 639-3809 2016 Corvette C7 (convertible, shark gray)
Status: Active John (401) 338-0536  fre328@yahoo.com
Peggy pegromanol@yahoo.com
Rossy, Al & Wendy Home 2005 Corvette Convertible
Status: Active Al (941) 714-4220  Alrossyinvestigations@yahoo.com
Wendy (973) 945-0555
Rudnick, Harvey & Elaine Home (781) 308-3560 1991 Acura NSX (red, stock), 1982 Toyota FJ40
Status: Active Harvey harveyrudnick@gmail.com
Elaine
Scherber, Tom & Pat Home 1966 Corvette, blue, 1965 GTO, white, 1957 Ford T-
Status: Active Tom (612) 868-8977  tpscherber@gmail.com bird, black
Pat
Schulze, Eby & Bigna Home (941) 575-9926 2003 Corvette
Status: Active Eby ebybigna@comcast.net
Bigna
Seter, Miles & Margaret Home 1925 Ford Speedster (yellow & black), 1954 Lincoln
S A Miles (941) 226-3557  milesseter@gmail.com E:ceca; (v;féiée)z,olgflg Corv.e;te.ed(white), 1988
ercedes560, errar er
Margaret (631) 871-4279  margaret121@comcast.net H2R!
Shuhart, Al & Diane Home 2002 Lexus SC430
Status: Active Al (941) 456-6444  sundial3@aol.com
Diane (941) 769-7752
Stratton, John Home 05 Chevy Tahoe (red)
Status: Active John (330) 343-1866  jandbstratton@gmail.com
Tashjian, Jeff & Rebecca Home 1956 Ford Fairlane sunliner (Red/white)
Status: Active leff (248) 470-7638  zoomjeffl@gmail.com
Rebecca
Templin, Henry & Molly Home (941) 575-9774 1955 Chevy Bel Air, 1981 El Camino
Status: Active Henry (941) 662-5839  htemplin@comcast.net
Molly
Teter, John & Kiki Home 1959 Corvette (blue and white), 1963 Corvette
Status: Active John (317) 426-6320 teamteter@gmail.com convertible, resto-mod, (red)
Kiki (317) 431-2322  teterk@gmail.com
Trejo, George & Grimsby, Linda Home 2019 Dodge Challenger (red)
Status: Active George (734) 233-1760  |grimsby@sbcglobal.net
Linda
Truting, Ray & Jane Home (941) 637-5766 2004 Corvette Conv
Ray (860) 670-5147  rtruting@yahoo.com

Status: Active

Jane
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Tucker, Bil & Minier, Judy

Status: Active

Home

Bi

(941) 979-7149

biltucker@earthlink.net

1948 Eng. Ford Prefect Restomod, 1962 Willy's Jeep
Sta. Wgn. 2023 Tesla Model 3

Judy (941)979-7316  judyminier@earthlink.net
Valdes, Stephen & Carla Home 1972 Jaguar XKE Series Ill Coupd (Silver)
Stephen (205) 753-0285  svaldes@peoplepc.com

Status: Active

Wagner, James & Roberta

Status: Active

Carla

Home
James

Roberta

(205) 753-0282

(612) 991-5912
(612) 723-2366

carlavaldesO@gmail.com

jrw2030@gmail.com
bbwagner612@gmail.com

1960 Austin Healey sprite MK1 (yellow), 2006 Mini
Cooper (blue)

Walberg, Ed & Cindy

Status: Active

Willingmyre, Richard & Fisher, Carol

Status: Active

Home
Ed
Cindy

Home
Richard

Carol

(609) 680-8800

(941) 655-6668
(610) 587-1869

edcin_wa@yahoo.com

riwkeys@aol.com

1967 Ford Mustang (green)

2021 Corvette Gran Sport, 1934 Ford H/B Roadster,
2019 Ford Bullitt Mustang, 2003 Backdraft Cobra,
1933 Ford CP6

Woodward, Woody

Status: Active

Zimbrich, Paul & Emily

Status: Active

Home

Woody

Home
Paul

Emily

(941) 457-7378

(608) 576-6560
(608) 576-3858

woodycapt3260@gmail.com

zimbrich52 @gmail.com

2016 Hyundai Veloster (red)

1967 Chevelle SS. (Yellow), 1966 Ford Fairlane GT
(Silver), 2018 Ford Mustang GT
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